ORC SECTION OAC RULE
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Schedule 11.03
Fine Schedule
Department of Natural Resources
Division of Wildlife
VIOLATION EINE
1501:31-7-01 to 04 Migratory Game Birds 100
1501:31-7-05 Woodcock, Gallinules Teal 100
1501:31-7-06 Waterfowl Season and Limits 100
1501:31-9-01 to 05 Wildlife Areas 40
1501:31-13-01to 02  Sport Fishing 40
1501:31-13-03 Sale of Fish 150
1501:31-13-04 Fish Food and Fish Food Dealers 50
1501:31-13-05 Turtles and Frogs 40
1501:31-13-07 Fishing Regulations-Wildlife Areas 40
1501:31-13-08 Daily Bag Limits, Protected Species 60
1501:31-13-09 Length - Fish 40
1501:31-15-01 Game Hours and Bag Limits 45

1501:31-15-02
1501:31-15-03
1501:31-15-09

1501:31-15-10
1501:31-15-11
1501:31-15-11
1501:31-15-12
1501:31-15-14
1501:31-15-17
1501:31-17-01
1501:31-19-01
1501:31-23-01

1501:31-25-01 to 04

1501:31-31-01
1501:31-37-02

Rule 13
Schedule 11.03

Hunting and Trapping Provisions 45

Nuisance Animal Trapping 100
Hunting and Trapping

Furbearing Animals 50
Wild Turkey Regulations 50
Loaded Firearm/Hunting Hours 40
Deer Regulations 100
Urban Deer Zones 100
Youth Hunt 40
Seasons for Game Animals 100
Mussels 75
Wild Animal Import/Export 40
Endangered Species 200
Wild Animal Permits 200
Private Dog Training Grounds 40
Raptor Permits 100
Possess/Take Non-Game Birds 100
Hunting Without License 40

Hunting Without a Deer or Turkey 45

Permit

Effective May 21, 2003 Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.03, Fines for Violation of Department of Natural
Resources, Division of Wildlife, adopted as per Court Order No. 5-03

Effective September 15, 1999 Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.03, Fines for Violation of Department of

Natural Resources, Division of Wildlife, amended as per Court Order No. 10-99.



1533.111
1533.112
1533.15

1533.161
1533.161
1533.17
1533.32
1533.40
1533.66
1533.71
1533.77

3767.32
1547.25 (M-4)

No Fur Taker Permit
Wetland Stamp Violation
Buying or Selling Backdated
License
Shining Deer Without Hunting
Implement
Shining Deer With a Hunting
Implement
Hunt, Trap, Fish Without
Permission (*)
Fishing Without a License
Bait Dealers Permit
Trespass Fish Ponds
Propagation Permits
Records of Permits
Litter Small Amounts
Litter Small Amounts
Specifications for PFD’s

Rule 13

Schedule 11.03
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40
100

50

150

100

40
100
100
100
100

50

50
100
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*First time offense only. If the offense is second violation of higher, a court appearance

is required.

Effective May 21, 2003 Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.03, Fines for Violation of Department of Natural
Resources, Division of Wildlife, adopted as per Court Order No. 5-03
Effective September 15, 1999 Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.03, Fines for Violation of Department of
Natural Resources, Division of Wildlife, amended as per Court Order No. 10-99.
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