Schedule 11.03 Fine Schedule Department of Natural Resources Division of Wildlife

ORC SECTION	OAC RULE	<u>VIOLATION</u>		<u>FINE</u>
1531.02	1501:31-7-01 to 04	Migratory Game Birds	100	
1531.02	1501:31-7-05	Woodcock, Gallinules Teal	100	
1531.02	1501:31-7-06	Waterfowl Season and Limits	100	
1531.02	1501:31-9-01 to 05	Wildlife Areas	40	
1531.02	1501:31-13-01 to 02	Sport Fishing	40	
1531.02	1501:31-13-03	Sale of Fish	150	
1531.02	1501:31-13-04	Fish Food and Fish Food Dealers	s 50	
1531.02	1501:31-13-05	Turtles and Frogs	40	
1531.02	1501:31-13-07	Fishing Regulations-Wildlife Area	ıs	40
1531.02	1501:31-13-08	Daily Bag Limits, Protected Spec	ies	60
1531.02	1501:31-13-09	Length - Fish		40
1531.02	1501:31-15-01	Game Hours and Bag Limits		45
1531.02	1501:31-15-02	Hunting and Trapping Provisions	45	
1531.02	1501:31-15-03	Nuisance Animal Trapping	100	
1531.02	1501:31-15-09	Hunting and Trapping		
		Furbearing Animals	50	
1531.02	1501:31-15-10	Wild Turkey Regulations	50	
1531.02	1501:31-15-11	Loaded Firearm/Hunting Hours	40	
1531.02	1501:31-15-11	Deer Regulations	100	
1531.02	1501:31-15-12	Urban Deer Zones	100	
1531.02	1501:31-15-14	Youth Hunt	40	
1531.02	1501:31-15-17	Seasons for Game Animals	100	
1531.02	1501:31-17-01	Mussels	75	
1531.02	1501:31-19-01	Wild Animal Import/Export	40	
1531.02	1501:31-23-01	Endangered Species	200	
1531.02	1501:31-25-01 to 04	Wild Animal Permits	200	
1531.02	1501:31-31-01	Private Dog Training Grounds	40	
1531.02	1501:31-37-02	Raptor Permits	100	
1531.07		Possess/Take Non-Game Birds	100	
1533.10		Hunting Without License	40	
1533.11		Hunting Without a Deer or Turkey	y 45	5
		Permit		

Effective May 21, 2003 Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.03, Fines for Violation of Department of Natural Resources, Division of Wildlife, adopted as per Court Order No. 5-03 Effective September 15, 1999 Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.03, Fines for Violation of Department of Natural Resources, Division of Wildlife, amended as per Court Order No. 10-99.

1533.111 1533.112	No Fur Taker Permit Wetland Stamp Violation	100 40
1533.15	Buying or Selling Backdated License	100
1533.161	Shining Deer Without Hunting Implement	50
1533.161	Shining Deer With a Hunting Implement	150
1533.17	Hunt, Trap, Fish Without Permission (*)	100
1533.32	Fishing Without a License	40
1533.40	Bait Dealers Permit	100
1533.66	Trespass Fish Ponds	100
1533.71	Propagation Permits	100
1533.77	Records of Permits	100
	Litter Small Amounts	50
3767.32	Litter Small Amounts	50
1547.25 (M-4)	Specifications for PFD's	100

^{*}First time offense only. If the offense is second violation of higher, a court appearance is required.